The Fund's strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund's investment objective as per Fund's
terms and conditions. The Fund's market risk is managed on a timely basis by the Fund Manager in accordance with
the policies and procedures in place. The Fund's market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund
Manager.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. The Fund's investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The
Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of sector concentration.

Sensitivity analysis
The Fund’s financial assets at FVTPL are subject to equity price risk. According to the Fund’s management, the effect
on the statement of comprehensive income as a result of a change in fair value of equity instruments due to a
reasonable possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant is as follows:

Effect on Effect on

Change in
equity price

statement of
comprehensive

income
Change in
equity price

statement of
comprehensive

income
2024 2024 2023 2023
% SR % SR

Net impact on FVTPL +5% 22,519,929 +5% 10,186,187
-5% (22,519,929) -5% (10,186,187)

The sensitivity analysis reflects how net assets (equity) attributable to the Unitholders would have been affected by
changes in relevant risk variable that were reasonably possible at the reporting date.

Management has determined that a fluctuation in commission rates of 10 basis points is reasonably possible,
considering the economic environment in which the Fund operates. The table below sets out the effect on the Fund’s
net assets (equity) attributable to the Unitholders of a reasonably possible increase of 10 basis points in commission
rates at 31 December. The impact of such an increase or reduction has been estimated by calculating the fair value